Troop 26 Constitution

WHEREAS the Lutheran Church of the Good Shepherd has sponsored Boy Scout Troop 26 since 1954; and

WHEREAS Boy Scout Troop 26 has a long history of excellence in scouting; and

WHEREAS over 590 members of Boy Scout Troop 26 have achieved the rank of Eagle Scout, the highest rank in Scouting; and

WHEREAS Boy Scout Troop 26 goes camping as a troop at least once each month, year round, attends summer camp as a troop every year, attends every National Jamboree as a troop, and has a high adventure program for Eagle Scouts; and

WHEREAS Boy Scout Troop 26 is a large troop which provides many leadership opportunities and consistent leadership training for all its members;

I hereby join Boy Scout Troop 26 believing that it is the best Boy Scout Troop for me, that I will have many adventures while a member, that Boy Scout Troop 26 will give me the opportunity to achieve the highest goals in scouting, and that I will contribute my skill and enthusiasm to make Troop 26 better for all its members, both past, present, and future.

As a member of Boy Scout Troop 26, I agree to:

Work toward the rank of Eagle Scout;

Participate in Troop 26 activities;

Learn everything I can in Boy Scouts;

Support Troop 26 fund raisers; and

Obey the Troop 26 Code of Conduct.